Field Name Module Field
Number
Codes Description of Change Revisions
Approved
Implementation
Year
Retired
Field(s)

33, 34, 12, 19,
20, 21, 99
Added and refined multiple activity type codes, with
an emphasis on those related to arts learning.
1994 1998
Grantee Institution Mailing List and Grants
Management
4 48, 49, 50, 51,
12, 17, 18, 25,
32, 36, 38, 99
Added and refined multiple institution codes, with an
emphasis on those related to institutions providing
education.
1994 1998
Field Name Module Field
Number
Codes Description of Change Revisions
Approved
Implementation
Year
Retired
Field(s)
Applicant Status Mailing List and Grants
Management
3 09 and 99 Added Tribal Councils to Applicant Status. 1994 1998
Terminal Codes All Systems n/a n/a Designated 99 as the terminal code to be used for
Other or None of the Above throughout all code lists
in the Standard.
1994 1998
Individuals
Benefiting
Grants Management 83, 126 n/a Narrowed definition for Individuals Benefiting to
avoid double counting.
2001 2003
Discipline All Systems Mailing List 5;
Grants
Management
System 1C, 38;
Various Resource
Directory
references
12A-D and 09D Changed the name and code definitions of the
discipline category 12 Folk Arts to 12
Folklife/Traditional Arts.
2001 2003
Activity Type Grants Management 39 35 and 36 Added codes 35 Website/Internet Development and
36 Broadcasting.
2001 2003
Project Descriptors Grants Management 39E all Added Project Descriptors and associated codes as a
Necessary field.
2001 2003
Grantee Race Grants Management 10A M and G Revised multiple codes under Grantee Race. 2001 2003
Project Race Grants Management 10B n/a Revised definition language for Project Race. 2001 2003
DUNS Grants Management 12A n/a Added field 12A Application Data Universal
Numbering System (DUNS) Number.
2014 2016
FEIN Grants Management 12 n/a Updated Status of field 12 Federal Employer
Identification Number (FEIN) Status to Necessary.
2014 2016
Discipline All Systems Mailing List 5;
Grants
Mangement
System 1C, 38;
Various Resource
Directory
references
04 Added storytelling as subcode F under code 04
Theater.
2014 2016
Application Number Grants Management 20 n/a Updated definition to field 20 Application Number;
changed field to Necessary.
2014 2016
Artists Directly